CPUC Sheet No. 8 2nd Revised Canceling 1st Revised CPUC Sheet No. 8

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

1. **TERRITORY SERVED**

The Liberty Utilities (CalPeco Electric) LLC supplies electric service in portions of the counties of Nevada, Placer, Sierra, Plumas, Eldorado, Mono, and Alpine in the State of California.

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE 2.

Detailed Description of Service is given under Rule No. 2.

3. PROCEDURE TO OBTAIN SERVICE

Any person or firm whose premises are within the service territory Liberty Utilities (CalPeco Electric) LLC may obtain service by (1) making an application in accordance with Rule No. 3 and, if required, by signing a contract in accordance with Rule No. 4, and (2) establishing credit in accordance with Rule No. 6. However, where an extension of the utility's lines or other substantial investment is necessary, then applicant will be informed as to the conditions under which service will be supplied. Applicants for service must conform to and comply with the utility's tariff schedules.

ESTABLISHMENT OF CREDIT AND DEPOSITS 4.

Α. **Establishment of Credit**

As set forth in Rule No. 6, credit may be established as follows: (1) ownership of property, (2) cash deposit, (3) guarantee, (4) previous regular payment of bills, or (5) otherwise to the satisfaction of the utility.

В. **Deposit**

Where credit is not otherwise established, deposit will be required in amounts as set forth in Rule No. 7.

(Continued)

| | Issued by | | |
|------------------------|------------------|----------------|---------------|
| Advice Letter No. 28-E | Michael R. Smart | Date FiledJ | luly 15, 2013 |
| | Name | | • |
| Decision No. | President | Effective Ju | uly 15, 2013 |
| | Title | | |
| | | Resolution No. | |